Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	1			
Name				Execution Date	
Juergen Buehring			07/12/2009		
Katja Fischer			07/14/2009		
Volker Huelsewede			07/20/2009		
Juergen Marquardt			07/10/2009		
Hartmut Hamisch			07/17/2009		
Name: Street Address [:]	Benecke-Kaliko AG				
Street Address:		Beneckeallee 40			
City:		Hannover			
State/Country:		GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-30419				
Name:	Johnson Controls Interiors GmbH & Co. KG				
Street Address:	Muelhausener Strasse 35				
City:	Grefrath				
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-47929	D-47929			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		12540422			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(954)925	5-1101			
Phone:	954-925-1100				
Email:	patents@	Santantur			

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Address Line 1: 244	Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP 2445 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	र:	CON-207-022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ralph E Locher	
Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSN-036#page1.tif source=ASSN-036#page2.tif source=ASSN-036#page3.tif source=ASSN-036#page4.tif source=ASSN-036#page5.tif			

Docket No.: CON-207-022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JÜRGEN BÜHRING, KATJA FISCHER, VOLKER HÜLSEWEDE, JÜRGEN MARQUARDT and HARTMUT HARNISCH, residing respectively at Göppingen, Filderstadt, Göppingen, Freiburg and Grefrath, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

THERMOPLASTIC FILM FOR AIRBAG COVERS

described in international application PCT/EP2008/050357, filed January 15, 2008, and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, **BENECKE-KALIKO AG**, a German corporation doing business at Hannover, Germany, and **JOHNSON CONTROLS INTERIORS GMBH & CO. KG**, a German limited partnership doing business at Grefrath, Germany, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and limited partnership and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and limited partnership, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation and limited partnership, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation and limited partnership as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

(L.S.) 2009 JÜRGEN BÜHRINC Date (L.S.)

Witness

KATJA FISCHER

Date

PATENT . REEL: 027606 FRAME: 0752 Docket No.: CON-207-022

(

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JÜRGEN BÜHRING, KATJA FISCHER, VOLKER HÜLSEWEDE, JÜRGEN MARQUARDT and HARTMUT HARNISCH, residing respectively at Göppingen, Filderstadt, Göppingen, Freiburg and Grefrath, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

THERMOPLASTIC FILM FOR AIRBAG COVERS

described in international application PCT/EP2008/050357, filed January 15, 2008, and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, BENECKE-KALIKO AG, a German corporation doing business at Hannover, Germany, and JOHNSON CONTROLS INTERIORS GMBH & CO. KG, a German limited partnership doing business at Grefrath, Germany, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and limited partnership and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and limited partnership, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation and limited partnership, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation and limited partnership as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Witness	JÜRGEN BÜHRING	(L.S.)	Date
<u>Peler Fischer</u> Witness	Kafa Hischer	(L.S.)	<u>/4.07.2009</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 027606 FRAME: 0753

Witness

(L.S.) 2005/20/7 Date SEWEDE VOLKERŘÍ

Witness	

(L.S.)

HARTMUT HARNISCH

(L.S.) _____ Date

Date

Witness

)

VOLKER HÜLSEWEDE (L.S.) _____ Date Witness URGEN MARQUARDT Paneller ic he). 6: 100g <u>10,</u> Date Witness HARTMUT HARNISCH (L.S.) Date Witness

I L

\$ 2 . . 8

(

(

PATENT REEL: 027606 FRAME: 0755

Witness	UOLKER HÜLSEWEDE	.) Date
	(L.S)
Witness M. Viedem a_ Witness	JÜRGEN MARQUARIDT	Date) 17.04.209 Date

1 L

, ,

,

()

t

 $\neg g$

.

RECORDED: 01/27/2012